Experimental Investigations on Spot Welded
Built-Up Cold-Formed Steel Beams
UNGUREANU Viorel
1,a *
, BOTH Ioan
1,b
, BURCA Mircea
2,c

[mm]
t2
[mm]
No. of
tests
ds
[mm]
Name t1
[mm]
t2
[mm]
No. of
tests
ds
[mm]
SW-0.7-0.7 0.70 0.70 7 4.2 SW-1.0-1.0 1.00 1.00 7 5.0
SW-0.7-0.8 0.70 0.80 7 4.2 SW-1.0-1.2 1.00 1.20 7 5.0
SW-0.7-1.0 0.70 1.00 7 4.2 SW-1.0-1.5 1.00 1.50 7 5.0
SW-0.7-1.2 0.70 1.20 7 4.2 SW-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.00 7 5.0
SW-0.7-1.5 0.70 1.50 7 4.2 SW-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.50 7 5.0
SW-0.7-2.0 0.70 2.00 7 4.2 SW-1.2-1.2 1.20 1.20 7 5.5
SW-0.7-2.5 0.70 2.50 7 4.2 SW-1.2-1.5 1.20 1.50 7 5.5
SW-0.8-0.8 0.80 0.80 7 4.5 SW-1.2-2.0 1.20 2.00 7 5.5
SW-0.8-1.0 0.80 1.00 7 4.5 SW-1.2-2.5 1.20 2.50 7 5.5
SW-0.8-1.2 0.80 1.20 7 4.5 SW-1.5-1.5 1.50 1.50 7 6.1
SW-0.8-1.5 0.80 1.50 7 4.5 SW-1.5-2.0 1.50 2.00 7 6.1
SW-0.8-2.0 0.80 2.00 7 4.5 SW-1.5-2.5 1.50 2.50 7 6.1
SW-0.8-2.5 0.80 2.50 7 4.5 SW-2.0-2.0 2.00 2.00 7 7.1
     SW-2.0-2.5 2.00 2.50 7 7.1
The diameters of the welding points, ds, was determined according to EN 1993-1-3 [3] for the
case of resistance welding, i.e. ds = t5 , where t is the smallest thickness of the connected steel
sheets. The possible failure modes are the full button pull-out and the interfacial fracture of the spot
welding.